# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI433758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chera Howard	06/04/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FORSEE LLC	
Street Address:	1851 Riverton Drive	
City:	Prattville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36066	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11806561
Application Number:	62897656
Patent Number:	11377394
Application Number:	18385968
PCT Number:	US2231086

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7852423308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7852429500

**Email:** dream@reamlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Dale J. Ream
Address Line 1: 210 W Tecumseh

Address Line 4: Ottawa, KANSAS 66067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE RANDOL	
SIGNATURE:	MICHELLE RANDOL	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Asignment of Ownership Forsee (executed)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0536

508709310

source=Asignment of Ownership Forsee (executed)#page2.tiff
source=Asignment of Ownership Forsee (executed)#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0537 ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP

This Assignment of Ownership ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of

\_\_6/4/24\_\_\_\_\_ [Date], by and between Chera Howard, with an address at 1851 Riverton

Drive, Prattville, AL 36066 ("Assignor"), and Forsee, LLC, an Alabama limited liability

company with an address at 1851 Riverton Drive, Prattville, AL 36066 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of Patents and Patent Applications ("Properties") listed in

Exhibit A;

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign all rights, title, and interest in and to said Properties to

the Assignee;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

parties agree as follows:

Assignment: Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and their

successors, and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to said Properties, including all patents

that may issue therefrom, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof, as

well as to any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues

thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may hereafter be

filed for said inventions in any country, all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted

for said inventions in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal

equivalent thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal

protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for any applications to

said inventions to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for their own use and benefit, to the

full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as

PATENT

REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0538

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment

not been made.

Assignor hereby further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all

applications for divisionals, continuations, and/or continuations in part for said inventions or

improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for

the reissue or extension of said patents or of any patent that may be granted upon said applications

that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees that in the event any said

Property, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee,

Assignor will cooperate to the best of his ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary

statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to

perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal

protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Representations and Warranties: Assignor represents and warrants that she is the sole owner

of the Properties listed in Exhibit A and has full right and authority to assign the same. Assignor

further represents and warrants that there are no encumbrances, liens, or claims against the

Properties.

Governing Law: This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with

the laws of the State of Alabama.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date

first above written.

Assigner: [Signature] \_\_\_\_\_ Chera Howard Chera Howard Chera Howard Chera Howard, CEO Forsee, LLC.

**PATENT** REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0539

#### **EXHIBIT A**

Assignor is the owner of the following Patents:

- 1. Patent No. 11,377,394, issued July 5, 2022, titled Apparatus and Method Using Natural Fibers to Enhance Plant Growth;
- 2. Patent No. 11,806,561, issued November 7, 2023, titled Hair Infused Fire Suppressant Method and Apparatus.

Assignor is the owner of the following Patent Applications:

- 1. Application Serial No. 62/897,656, filed September 9, 2019, titled Method for Speeding Photosynthesis in Plants;
- 2. Application Serial No. PCT/US22/31086, filed June 26, 2022, titled Apparatus and Method Using Natural Fibers to Enhance Plant Growth (PCT);
- 3. Application Serial No. 18/385,968, filed November 1, 2023, titled Hair Infused Fire Suppressant Method and Apparatus (CIP).

PATENT REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 08/16/2024